
 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
Amendment B to Agreement for Professional Services  
Between City of Coppell and Online Business Systems 
 
Amendment Effective Date: July 31, 2020 
 
This letter serves as Amendment B to “Exhibit A” Scope of Services between City of Coppell ("Customer") and 
Online Enterprises Inc., doing business as Online Business Systems ("Online") with the effective date of July 31, 
2020 and, together with the terms and conditions of the Agreement for Professional Services between the parties 
effective August 1, 2017 incorporated by this reference as part of Exhibit A and subsequent Amendments, 
constitutes the entire agreement between the parties hereto for the performance of the Services and the 
provisions of the Deliverables of the Scope of Services. 
 
Please sign this letter of amendment confirming that the changes specified below to the above referenced Exhibit 
A- Scope of Services, are acceptable. 
 

Section 5 - Term: 
The amended term of this contract is 55 months from the Award of Bid.  This will bring the end date from 
October 25, 2021 to March 31, 2022.  
 
Section 3 – Budget: 
The total value of this amendment is $115,000, added to the initial Firm Fixed Price budget of $966,000 
and Firm Fixed Price Amendment A budget of $184,000. 
 
 Budget Terms 
PIER Implementation Project Management 
Services – Amendment B 

$115,000 Firm Fixed Price  

PIER Implementation Project Management 
Services – Amendment A 

$184,000 Firm Fixed Price 

PIER Implementation Project Management 
Services – Original Contract 

$966,000 Firm Fixed Price 

Total Contract Value: $1,265,000 Firm Fixed Price 
 
Section 4 – Payment Schedule: 
The amended total will continue to be invoiced in monthly incremental payments of $23,000 (invoiced at 
month end).  
 

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to be of service to City of Coppell through this initiative. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Online Enterprises Inc.    City of Coppell 
d.b.a Online Business Systems     
 
__________________________________  __________________________________ 
Authorized signature    Authorized signature 
 
Name: Dana Todd    Name:  Jennifer Miller 
Title: Account Representative    Title: Director of Finance  
Date: ______________________________  Date: ______________________________  


